

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 04, 2022, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES CLEARING AND GRUBBING DITCH WORK, HAND SCALING, ROCK DOWELS, WIRE MESH, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS., WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK DRAINS, HAND SCALING, DITCH WORK, TRAFFIC CONTROL CROSSOVERS, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: October 21, 2022

LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF ROCKINGHAM ON INTERSTATE 91 SOUTHBOUND AT STATION 1832+00 (MM 34.697) EXTENDING SOUTHERNLY 1900.00 FEET (0.360 MILES) TO STATION 1851+00 (MM 35.057)/RAMP A STATION 0+00.00 (MM 0.000) AND RAMP A STATION 0+00 EXTENDING EASTERLY 600.00 FEET (0.114 MILES) TO RAMP A STATION 6+00 (MM 0.114)., BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF ROCKINGHAM ON INTERSTATE 91 SOUTHBOUND AT STATION 1909+25 (MM 36.160) EXTENDING NORTHERLY 1100.00 FEET (0.208 MILES) TO STATION 1920+25.00 (MM 36.368)

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J A MCDONALD INC. 585 Gilman Road Lyndon Center, VT 05850		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total						
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (IM 091-1(77))	LS	1.000	\$56,000.000	\$56,000.00						
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (IM 091-1(76))	LS	1.000	\$78,000.000	\$78,000.00						
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,400.000	\$30.000	\$72,000.00						
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	11,500.000	\$110.000	\$1,265,000.00						
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	2.000	\$75.000	\$150.00						
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	9,600.000	\$3.000	\$28,800.00						
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (EDGE LINE)	LF	2,200.000	\$2.500	\$5,500.00						
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	13.000	\$80.000	\$1,040.00						
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00						
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	1.000	\$950.000	\$950.00						
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	40.000	\$125.000	\$5,000.00						
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	30.000	\$85.000	\$2,550.00						
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	40.000	\$105.000	\$4,200.00						
621.85	GUIDE POSTS	EACH	10.000	\$210.000	\$2,100.00						
629.54	CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	TON	1,950.000	\$55.000	\$107,250.00						
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	1,260.000	\$95.000	\$119,700.00						
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	510.000	\$50.000	\$25,500.00						
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00						
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00						
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00						
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00						
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00						
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	7.000	\$1,500.000	\$10,500.00						
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1.000	\$326,000.000	\$326,000.00						
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (IM 091-1(77))	LS	1.000	\$304,000.000	\$304,000.00						
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (IM 091-1(76))	LS	1.000	\$915,000.000	\$915,000.00						
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	6.000	\$6,200.000	\$37,200.00						
646.426	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	3,900.000	\$3.000	\$11,700.00						
646.436	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	1,600.000	\$3.000	\$4,800.00						
646.466	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	225.000	\$11.000	\$2,475.00						
651.15	SEED	LB	180.000	\$11.000	\$1,980.00						
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	1,350.000	\$1.500	\$2,025.00						
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	5.000	\$800.000	\$4,000.00						
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	1,125.000	\$95.000	\$106,875.00						
653.01	EPSC PLAN (IM 091-1(77))	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00						
653.01	EPSC PLAN (IM 091-1(76))	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00						
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	50.000	\$55.000	\$2,750.00						
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (IM 091-1(77))	LU	1.000	\$3,270.373	\$3,270.37						
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (IM 091-1(76))	LU	1.000	\$3,593.708	\$3,593.71						
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	6.000	\$1,000.000	\$6,000.00						
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	5,850.000	\$2.000	\$11,700.00						
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	36.000	\$95.000	\$3,420.00						
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	6.000	\$110.000	\$660.00						
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	3,240.000	\$1.500	\$4,860.00						
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	8.000	\$45.000	\$360.00						
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	8.000	\$55.000	\$440.00						
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	2.000	\$125.000	\$250.00						
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	2.000	\$45.000	\$90.00						
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (SHOTCRETE, DRY MIXED FIBER REINFORCED)	CY	85.000	\$2,400.000	\$204,000.00						
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (WIRE MESH ROPE ANCHOR TESTING)	EACH	2.000	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00						
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (WIRE MESH ROPE ANCHOR)	EACH	36.000	\$40.000	\$1,440.00						
900.630	SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND SCALING WITH VEGETATION REMOVAL)	HR	230.000	\$650.000	\$149,500.00						
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWELING)	LF	3,000.000	\$135.000	\$405,000.00						
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DRAIN)	LF	340.000	\$92.000	\$31,280.00						
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK NAIL FOR SHOTCRETE)	LF	100.000	\$135.000	\$13,500.00						
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (WIRE MESH ROPE ANCHOR)	LF	36.000	\$40.000	\$1,440.00						
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWEL TESTING)	LS	1.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00						
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, LEDGE REMOVAL)(IM 091-1(77))	LS	1.000	\$36,000.000	\$36,000.00						
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, LEDGE REMOVAL)(IM 091-1(76))	LS	1.000	\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00						
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00						
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (WIRE MESH ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION SYSTEM)	SF	13,500.000	\$10.000	\$135,000.00						
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE WASTE MATERIAL)	TON	8,125.000	\$13.000	\$105,625.00						
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	1,150.000	\$100.000	\$115,000.00						
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE SALVAGE MATERIAL)	TON	230.000	\$40.000	\$9,200.00						
					\$4,799,581.08						
Totals:					\$4,799,581.08						